

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 537 OF 2006(FOR PREL.HEARING)

KULDEEP BISHNOI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

I.A.No.2 (Appln.for permission for placing addl.documents)

Date: 04/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

M/s. Nidhesh Gupta, Vinod Shukla, Deepak G.,

Nidhi Gupta, Advs.

For Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Milind Sathe, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin Dave, Adv.

Mr. R.Chandrachud, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, Haryana,

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

For Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to respondent nos.2,4,9,11 and 13.

(R.K. Dhawan) (Veera Verma)

Court Master Court Master