

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S.G. SHAH

W R I T P E T I T I O N (CIVIL) NO(s). 5 3 7 OF 2 0 0 6

KUL D E E P B I S H N O I

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

UNION OF INDI A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, P L A C I N G ADD L. DOCUM E N T S and office report ))

W I T H T. P .(C) NO. 6 9 8 of 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

T. P .(C) NO. 7 7 6 of 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

T. P .(C) NO. 7 7 7 of 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

Date: 1 8 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Jan a ni,Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawal a,Adv.

Ms. Neha Aggarwal,Adv.

Ms. Meru Gupta,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verm a,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Ms. Madhuri m a Tatia,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwa r Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Vikra nt Deol,Adv.

Mr. Shweta Verm a,Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu ,Adv

Mr. Navin P r a k a s h ,Adv

Mr. V.K. Verm a ,Adv

Respondent- In- Per son,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Ku m a r , Adv.

Mr. Anuvarat Shar m a , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Sufficient time has been granted to file Counter Affidavit by this Court.

Hence no further time can be granted by this Court for filing Counter Affidavit.

..2/-

Hence matter is required to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

However, respondent No. 9 is permitted to rectify the defects as reported in Office Report dated 1 5 th Februa ry, 20 0 8 within a week.

He has to supply the Counter Affidavit to all the Advocates- on-Record and to make necessary corrections in the filing, so far as number of respondents are concerned within a week.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court after a week.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

MG