

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 224 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

KARNATAKA LANDLESS FARMERS ASS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH
WP(C) NO.680/2007
WP(C) NO.160/2007
WP(C) NO.308/2009
TP(C) NO.327-369/2008
TP(C) NO.1345/2008
TC(C) NO.7/2008
TC(C) NO.8/2008
TC(C) NO.9/2008
TC(C) NO.16/2008
TC(C) NO.13/2008
TC(C) NO.34/2009
TC(C) NO.50/2009
TC(C) NO.14/2008
TC(C) NO.15/2008

Date: 07/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Ms Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.
Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr E.C.Agrawala, Adv.
Mr G.V.Rao, Adv.
Mr Ravindra Kumar, Adv.
Petitioner-in-person, Adv.
Dr Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr Ravindra Bana, Adv.
Mr K.R.Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

-2-

Item No.10

M/s J.S.Waqd & Co.
Mr Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr Ameet Singh, Adv.
Ms Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Atul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv
Mr Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv
Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv
Mr A Mariarputham, Adv.
Mrs Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr Amarjeet Singh Girsra, Adv.
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv
Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv
Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv
Mr Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv
Mr Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv
Mr Ritu Raj, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv
Mr Keshav Ray Chaudhuri, Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv
Mr K.R.Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr Ravindra Bana, Adv.
Mr R Nedumaran, Adv.
Ms Purnima Bhat, Adv.
Mr Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr T.V.George, Adv
Mr Brajesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr A.S.Bhasme, Adv.
 Mr Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
 Ms Shilpi Chowdhary, Adv.
 Mr Jay Savla, Adv.
 Mr Ajay Sharma, Adv.
 Mr Milind Kumar, Adv.
 Mr A.P.Mayee, Adv.
 Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

-3-

Item No.10

Mr P.N.Gupta, Adv.
Mr Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr S Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs C.K.Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

WP(C) NO. 224/2007

Respondent Nos. 2,3,5 to 7,12,17 to 19,21 to 23,24,26

to 29,31 and 32 to 36 have filed counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for respondent Nos. 33 to 35 to file vakalatnama within two weeks.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 9 to 11,13,30,37 and 38 and last chance is already over.

Respondent Nos. 4,8,15,16,22,25 and 39 served but there is no appearance.

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week, as last chance, for issuance of notice to respondent Nos. 1,14 and 20 by registered post with acknowledgment due.

WP(C) NO. 680/2007, 308/2009

File not received.

WP(C) NO. 160/2007
Service is complete.

TC(C) NO.7/2008

Await certificate of service in respect of respondent Nos. 1,4 and 6.

Send reminder.

-4-

Item No.10

Petitioner to get the vernacular pages of the original record translated from the official translator and file within four weeks.

TC(C) NO.13/2008

Await certificate of service in respect of respondent No. 13.

Send reminder.

TC(C) NO.14/2008

Await certificate of service in respect of respondent Nos. 3 to 9.

Send reminder.

TC(C) NO.15/2008

Await certificate of service in respect of respondent

Nos. 6 and 7.

Send reminder.

TC(C) NO.16/2008

Await certificate of service in respect of respondent

Nos. 1 to 3.

Send reminder.

TP(C) NO. 1345/2008

Petitioner to serve copy of the application for withdrawal of the petition to the other side within four weeks, as last chance and file proof of service.

Registry to list thereafter before the Hon'ble Court.

-5-

Item No.10

TC(C) NO. 34/2009

Await certificate of service in respect of respondent

Nos. 1 to 4, 6 to 11,13 and 14.

Send reminder.

List again on 7.7.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj