

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 680 OF 2007

SAHAYOG SAMITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the State of U.P. Liberty is
granted to serve through the Standing Counsel.

(Kusum Syal)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master