

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 224 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

KARNATAKA LANDLESS FARMERS ASS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH
WP(C) NO.680/2007
TP(C) NO.327-369/2008
TC(C) NO.7/2008
TC(C) NO.8/2008
TC(C) NO.9/2008
TC(C) NO.16/2008
TC(C) NO.13/2008
TP(C) NO.1345/2008
TC(C) NO.34/2009
TC(C) NO.50/2009
TC(C) NO.14/2008
WP(C) NO.308/2009
TC(C) NO.15/2008

Date: 07/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr E.C.Agrawala, Adv.
Mr G.V.Rao, Adv.
Mr Ravindra Kumar, Adv.
Petitioner-on-person
Dr Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr Ravindra Bana, Adv.
Ms Raji Joseph, Adv.
Mr E.K.Sharma, Adv.
Mr K.R.Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr Ameet Singh, Adv.
Ms Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Ms Sushama Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv
Ms Ramita Guha, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Ms Renuka Sahu, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Ms. Kiran Suri ,Adv
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv
Mr. Vijay K. Jain ,Adv
Mrs Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr Amarjeet Singh Girsra, Adv.
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Adv
Mr. M.K. Michael ,Adv
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv
Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv
Mr. Jana Kalyan Das ,Adv
Mr Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv
Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv
Mr P Somasundaram, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv
Mr. Vijay Kumar ,Adv
Mr Navneet Kumar, Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv
Mr S Akbar Abdi, Adv.
Mr M Rais Farooqui
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv
Mrs Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv
Mr Harish Kr Khinchi, Adv,.
Mr Rajesh K Singh, Adv.
Mr Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr Edward Belho, Adv.
Mrs C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Mrs Shilpi Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr Jay Savla, Adv.
Mr P.N. Gupta, Adv.

-3-

Item No.21

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though sufficient time has been granted, concerned
petitioners in all the petitions have failed to confirm
service on unserved respondents.

Nobody is present for the petitioner in WP(C) No.
680/2007 and WP(C) No. 308/2009.

List all such petitions before the Hon'ble Judge in

Chambers for non-prosecution against unserved respondents.

Some of the respondents have already filed counter affidavit, whereas for the rest of the respondents last chance was over and hence, this Court cannot grant further time to file counter affidavit.

The learned Advocate, Ms Neha Agarwal on behalf of Mr E.C.Agrawala, Advocate-on-record in TP(C) No. 327-369/2008 and learned Advocate Ms Raji on behalf of Mr K.R.Sasiprabhu, Advocate-on-record confirm that such transfer petitions are infructuous because of the order of the High Court and therefore they are required to be de-tagged from other matters for appropriate order of disposal.

Registry is directed to place such matters before appropriate Courts for de-tagging and other appropriate orders at the earliest.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj