

d
ITEM NO.7
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 113 OF 2011

FERTILE LAND PROTECTION MOVEMENT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 28/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narisimha, Sr Adv.
Mr. Bhupendar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsberry, Adv.
Ms. Depaleena K, Adv.
Mr. Biswar R. Barik, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for
the petitioners, the matter is adjourned by one week.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master