

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 4 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 113 OF 2011

FERTILE LAND PROTECTION MOVEMENT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr Adv.
Mr. Bhupendar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamshery, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

By way of ad-interim relief, the prayer
claimed in paragraph 12(a) of the memorandum of
special leave petition is granted till further
orders.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master