

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 224 OF 2007

KARNATAKA LANDLESS FARMERS ASS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(Office Report on Default)
WITH W.P.(C) 160 OF 2007

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P.(C) 308 OF 2009

Date: 06/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Subash Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr.Sandeep Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

Mr.C.K.Sucharita,Adv.
Ms.Nirada Das, Adv.

Mrs.Kiran Suri,Adv.
Mr.Vijay Verma,Adv.

Mr.Navnit Kumar,Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

Mr.A.K.Varkey,Adv.
Mr.Ranbir Yadav,Adv.

-2-

Mrs.Aruna Mathur,Adv.
Mr.Yusuf Khan,Adv.
M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co. ,Adv

Mr.Ankur S.Kulkarni,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar ,Adv

Mr.Abhishek Atrey,Adv.
Mr.Vishal Yada,Adv.
Mr.Brijesh Panchal,Adv.

Mrs.Varuna Bhandari Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv

Mrs.Sarbani Kar,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv

Mr.M.P.Singh,Adv.

Mr.Vikrant Singh Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Eight weeks' time is allowed to the petitioners to comply with office report dated 5.4.2011 failing which the writ petitions shall stand automatically dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 224 OF 2007

KARNATAKA LANDLESS FARMERS ASS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
W.P.(C) 160 OF 2007

WITH
W.P.(C) 308 OF 2009

O R D E R

Eight weeks' time is allowed to the petitioners to comply with office report dated 5.4.2011 failing which the writ petitions shall stand automatically dismissed

.....J
(G.S. SINGHVI)

NEW DELHI
May 6, 2011