

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 IA 4/2011 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 113 OF 2011

FERTILE LAND PROTECTION MOVEMENT &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

( for stay)

Date: 04/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.  
 Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
 Mr. Umesh Yadav, Adv.  
 Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG  
 Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.  
 Ms. Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv.  
 Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.  
 Mr. Prabhat Sharma Adv.  
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

According to the office report, service on respondent  
 No. 2 is not complete.

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 2  
 returnable in eight weeks.

2

In addition to the ordinary process, dasti is also  
 permitted.

In the meanwhile, petitioners may file consolidated  
 rejoinder-affidavit to the counter-affidavits filed by  
 respondent Nos. 1,3,4,5 and 7.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
 Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
 Court Master