

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 537 OF 2006

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

KULDEEP BISHNOI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 154 of 2007

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 160 of 2007

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 224 of 2007

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 680 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 17/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.
Petitioner-In-Person, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.
Ms Rakhi Mohanthy, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu ,Adv
Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv
Mr Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv
Ms Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv.
Mr Anjani Kr Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv

-2-

Item No.66

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.
Ms Veena Katarki, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr Ashok Kumar, Adv.
Mr Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.
Ms Shivika Jain, Adv.
Mr Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice with dasti service on unserved respondents in WP(C) No. 537/2006 and WP(C) No. 154/2007. Dasti service is permitted to be served through standing counsel/Resident Commissioner of concerned State authority, if process fee and spare copies are paid before 27.4.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

If notices are issued, list again on 10.7.2012.

All remaining served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj