

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 2&amp;3 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 308 OF 2009

BHARTIYA KISHAN UNION HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date: 07/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
IN CHAMBERSFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.  
Ms. Anzu K.Vaarkety,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. C.P.Singh,Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv

Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Ms. Jesal,Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

Mrs. Aruna Mathur,Adv.for  
M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Mr. A.K.Pande,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv

Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The main writ petition came to be dismissed on account of peremptory order passed by this court on 06.05.11. Through the instant I.A. the applicant/petitioner seeks restoration of the main writ petition.

For the reasons indicated in the application, I am satisfied that the prayer in the application deserves to be allowed. The same is accordingly allowed. The writ petition is directed to be restored to its original number subject to all just exceptions and further payment of Rs.500/- as costs. The cost shall be deposited with the Supreme court Legal Services Committee.

| (Hemalatha Mohan)  
| Sr.P.A.

| (Indu Bala Kapur)  
| Court Master |