

ITEM NO.61

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 14 OF 2008

GRAM PANCHYAT GHARULI KHURD ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Bana ,Adv
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal ,Adv
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to take necessary steps in respect of petitioner No.4 who is reported to be dead. Time granted.

List again on 3.1.2013.

| | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj