

ù
ITEM NO.70

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 14 OF 2008

GRAM PANCHYAT GHARAULI KHURD ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Bana ,Adv
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal ,Adv
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Initially it has been reported in the office report that respondent No.4 is dead in Transfer Petition. However, on careful scrutiny of the record, it appears that transfer petition has already been allowed and it is in fact petitioner No.4, who is reported to have died.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps for substitution, if any, by the next date.

List again on 5.3.2013.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|

|
|REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)

|
|
|