

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 113 OF 2011

FERTILE LAND PROTECTION MOVEMENT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,impleadment and office report)

WITH

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.317 OF 2011

(with appln(s) for stay and amendment of cause title and urging additional grounds and exemption from filing OT and office report)

Date: 21/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)
in WP 113/2011

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Shubhashis R. Saren, Adv.
Mr. V.M. Vishnu, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)
in WP 317/2011

Mr. R. Venkatramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Garg, Adv.
Mr. Shodhan Babu, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 113 of 2011

Perused office report dated 20.02.2013.

The office report is rejected. The notice cannot be treated as served upon the impleaded respondents.

Issue fresh notice to the impleaded respondents through the Secretaries to the Governments of Rajasthan, Uttar Pradesh and NCT of Delhi, returnable on 04.04.2013. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

I.A. No.4 in Writ Petition (Civil) No.317 of 2011
(for urging additional grounds]

Issue notice to the respondents.

Reply to the application, if any, be filed within four weeks.

List on 04.04.2013 along with Writ Petition(C) No. 113 of 2011.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|