

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 308 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

BHARTIYA KISHAN UNION HARYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.  
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv  
Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv  
Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.  
Ms. Ekshita Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Adv  
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv  
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma ,Adv  
Ms. Vartika S. Walia, Adv.  
M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv  
Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv  
Ms. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv  
Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv  
Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.  
Ms. Anubha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. T.G.N. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.4, 12 and 14 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.22 has already come on record.

Notice be reissued to respondent Nos.3, 7, 15, 16, 21, 23, 30, 33 and

37 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service, where private parties are concerned and through the standing counsel where State Authorities are concerned.

Rest of the respondents are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on their behalf.

List again on 13.9.2013.

| (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| REGISTRAR |

rd