

D
ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.537 OF 2006

KULDEEP BISHNOI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH W.P.(C) NO. 154 of 2007
(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 224 of 2007

W.P.(C) NO.680 of 2007
(With appln.(s) for stay)

W.P.(C) NO.160 of 2007
(With office report)

T.P.(C) NOS.327-369 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

T.C.(C) NO.7 of 2008

T.C.(C) NO.8 of 2008

T.C.(C) NO.9 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for early hearing)

T.C.(C) NO.16 of 2008
(With office report)

T.C.(C) NO.13 of 2008

T.C.(C) NO.34 of 2009

T.C.(C) NO.14 of 2008

T.C.(C) NO.15 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents)

T.P.(C) NO.15 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for stay)

T.P.(C) NO.17 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for stay)

W.P.(C) NO.113 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for stay and impleadment and office report)

W.P(C) NO.317 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for stay and amendment of cause title and urging addl.
documents, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

W.P.(C) NO.308 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 31/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Taseen Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Daphne Menezes, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Krishna Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Gyanendra, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, AOR

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR
Mr. Abishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. V.M. Vishnu, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, AOR

Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Ms Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.
Mr. P. Kakra, Adv.
Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.

M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Vinod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR.

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, ASG
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Gambhir, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder K. Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, AOR

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, AAG
Dr. Manish Singh, AAG
Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

For State of U.P.

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

Mr. T.V. George, AOR

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

M/s. J.S. Wad & Co.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. R.C. Kohli, AOR

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Ms. Sagun Matta, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

For Sikkim

Mr. A. Mariarputham, AG
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf, Adv.
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

For Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

For A.P.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. Debojit, Adv.

Mr. M. Bala Shivudu, Adv.
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, AOR
Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR
Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, AOR
Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, AOR
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr. B.S. Banthia, AOR
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, AOR
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

For Assam

Ms. Krishna Sarma, AAG
Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR

For H.P.

Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, AAG
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Mizoram

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, AOR
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., AOR

For Nagaland

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List all these matters for final disposal in the second week
of January, 2014.

In the meanwhile, the Union of India, as well as the other
respondent-States, are directed to furnish the details regarding the
position of Special Economic Zones up to the end of December, 2013,
in the form of an affidavit.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Savita Sainani)
| |Court Master

|
|